SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage 120-277V
Power Factor  >0.9
Total Harmonic Distortion <20%
Dimming TRIAC & 0-10V dimming (down 10%)
UGR Low glare UGR<16
CRI 90 CRI
CCT

NEW CONSTRUCTION UNIVERSAL FRAME KIT
OPENING SIZE
ORDERING CODE SIZE SHAPE C
AE-DL-FRKT-04-UNV 4” Round 4.20” Ø
AE-DL-FRKT-05-UNV 5” Round 4.92” Ø
AE-DL-FRKT-06-UNV 6” Round 6.37” Ø
SPECIFICATIONS
MATERIAL 22-gauge galvanized steel housing
MOUNTING T-bar or drywall ceilings
Up to 1.5” thick
LENGTH (A) 12.75 inch
WIDTH (B) 8.63 inch
A
B
ØC
CHICAGO PLENUM
SPECIFICATIONS
MATERIAL 27-gauge galvanized steel frame
Galvanized steel junction box with gasket
MOUNTING T-bar or drywall ceilings
Up to 1.5” thick
COMPONENTS
Chicago Plenum External Cover
Chicago Plenum Internal Cover
Chicago Plenum I.C. Box
Chicago Plenum 4-inch Plaster Frame
Chicago Plenum 6-inch Plaster Frame
Chicago Plenum 8-inch Plaster Frame
Chicago Plenum Suspension Bars (2 sets)
OPENING SIZE
ORDERING CODE SIZE SHAPE C
AE-DL-FRKT-PL-04 4” Round 4” Ø
AE-DL-FRKT-PL-06 6” Round 6” Ø
GUARDIANS
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
Recessed High Output Downlight | 4”, 5” & 6” Round
Ordered separately, field installed